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SHI Product Assessment 2024
Since 2008, Sentinel Holding Institut GmbH (SHI) has been establishing a unique standard for products that support
healthy indoor air. Experts carry out independent product assessments based on clear and transparent criteria. In
addition, the independent testing company SGS regularly audits the processes and data accuracy.

 

Criteria Product category Harmful substance limit Assessment

SHI Product
Assessment

Other floor coverings TVOC ≤ 160 μg/m³
Formaldehyd ≤ 10 μg/m³

Indoor Air Quality
Certified

Valid untill: 25 June 2027
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QNG - Qualitätssiegel
Nachhaltiges Gebäude

The Qualitätssiegel Nachhaltiges Gebäude (Quality Seal for Sustainable Buildings), developed by the German Federal
Ministry for Housing, Urban Development and Building (BMWSB), defines requirements for the ecological, socio-
cultural, and economic quality of buildings. The Sentinel Holding Institut evaluates construction products in accordance
with QNG requirements for certification and awards the QNG ready label. Compliance with the QNG standard is a
prerequisite for eligibility for the KfW funding programme. For certain product groups, the QNG currently has no
specific requirements defined. Although classified as not assessment-relevant, these products remain suitable for
QNG-certified projects.

 

Criteria Pos. / product group Considered substances QNG assessment

3.1.3
Schadstoffvermeidung
in Baumaterialien

2.2 Resilient floor
coverings – including
multilayer systems

VOC / Emissions / hazardous
substances / polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (PAH) / SVHC / heavy
metals

QNG ready

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.
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DGNB New Construction 2023
The DGNB System (German Sustainable Building Council) assesses the sustainability of various types of buildings. It
can be applied to both large-scale private and commercial projects as well as smaller residential buildings. The 2023
version sets high standards for ecological, economic, socio-cultural, and functional aspects throughout the entire life
cycle of a building.

 

Criteria No. / Relevant building
components /
construction materials /
surfaces

Considered substances / aspects Quality level

ENV 1.2 Local
environmental impact,
03.05.2024 (3rd
edition)

7 Floor coverings
(Resilient floor coverings)

VVOCs, VOC, SVOC emissions and
content of hazardous substances

Quality level 3

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.

Criteria No. / Relevant building
components /
construction materials /
surfaces

Considered substances / aspects Quality level

ENV 1.2 Local
environmental impact,
29.05.2025 (4th
edition)

7 Floor coverings for
indoor use (elastic floor
coverings)

VVOCs, VOC, SVOC emissions and
content of hazardous substances

Quality level 3

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.

Product:

AWCLICK30
SHI Product Passport no.:

14819-10-1002



www.sentinel-holding.eu

DGNB New Construction 2018
The DGNB System (German Sustainable Building Council) assesses the sustainability of various types of buildings. It
can be applied to both large-scale private and commercial projects as well as smaller residential buildings.

 

Criteria No. / Relevant building
components /
construction materials /
surfaces

Considered substances / aspects Quality level

ENV 1.2 Local
environmental impact

7 Floor coverings
(Resilient floor coverings)

VOC / SVOC / hazardous substances Quality level 4

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.
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BNB-BN Neubau V2015
The Bewertungssystem Nachhaltiges Bauen (Assessment System for Sustainable Building) is a tool for evaluating
public office and administrative buildings, educational facilities, laboratory buildings, and outdoor areas in Germany.
The BNB was developed by the former Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Building and
Nuclear Safety (BMUB) and is now overseen by the Federal Ministry for Housing, Urban Development and Building
(BMWSB).

 

Criteria Pos. / product type Considered substance group Quality level

1.1.6 Risiken für die
lokale Umwelt

2a Elastic floor coverings –
with and without bonded
underlay or insulation
layer

VOC / hazardous substances / heavy
metals

Quality level 3

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.
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EU taxonomy
The EU Taxonomy classifies economic activities and products according to their environmental impact. At the product
level, the EU regulation defines clear requirements for harmful substances, formaldehyde and volatile organic
compounds (VOCs). The Sentinel Holding Institut GmbH labels qualified products that meet this standard.

 

Criteria Product type Considered substances Assessment

DNSH - Pollution
prevention and control

Floor coverings (including
associated adhesives and
sealants)

Substances according to Annex C,
formaldehyde, carcinogenic VOCs
category 1A/1B

EU taxonomy compliant

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN). Herstellererklärung vom 30.01.2026.
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BREEAM DE Neubau 2018
BREEAM (Building Research Establishment Environmental Assessment Methodology) is a UK-based building
assessment system that evaluates the sustainability of new constructions, refurbishments, and conversions.
Developed by the Building Research Establishment (BRE), the system aims to assess and improve the environmental,
economic, and social performance of buildings.

 

Criteria Product category Considered substances Quality level

Hea 02 Indoor Air
Quality

Flooring materials
(including floor levelling
compounds and resin
flooring)

Emissions: Formaldehyde, TVOC,
TSVOC, carcinogens

Exemplary quality

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN).
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LEED v4.1
LEED (Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design) is an internationally recognised building certification system
developed by the U.S. Green Building Council. It is one of the most widely used sustainability standards for buildings
worldwide and is particularly applied in internationally oriented projects. LEED assesses buildings holistically across
categories such as energy efficiency, resource conservation, material selection, indoor environmental quality and site
sustainability. Depending on the number of points achieved, projects are awarded one of the certification levels: LEED
Certified, Silver, Gold or Platinum.

 

Criteria Product category Considered substances Assessment

EQ Credit: Low-
Emitting Materials

Bodenbeläge Emissionen: Formaldehyd, VOC,
Krebserregende Stoffe

compliant

Verification: Prüfbericht des Instituts Eurofins Product Testing vom 25.06.2025 (Nr. 392-
2025-00003501_A_EN).
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Product labels
In the construction industry, high-quality materials are crucial for a building's indoor air quality and sustainability. Product
labels and certificates offer guidance to meet these requirements. However, the evaluation criteria of these labels vary, and
it is important to carefully assess them to ensure products align with the specific needs of a construction project.

This product is SHI Indoor Air Quality certified and recommended by Sentinel Holding
Institut. Indoor-air-focused construction, renovation, and operation of buildings is made
possible by transparent and verifiable criteria thanks to the Sentinel Holding concept.

Products bearing the Sentinel Holding Institute QNG-ready seal are suitable for projects
aiming to achieve the "Qualitätssiegel Nachhaltiges Gebäude" (Quality Seal for
Sustainable Buildings). QNG-ready products meet the requirements of QNG Appendix
Document 3.1.3, “Avoidance of Harmful Substances in Building Materials.” The KfW loan
program Climate-Friendly New Construction with QNG may allow for additional funding.
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Legal notices
(*) These criteria apply to the construction project as a whole. While individual products can positively contribute
to the overall building score through proper planning, the evaluation is always conducted at the building
level. The information was provided entirely by the manufacturer.

Find our criteria here: https://www.sentinel-

holding.eu/de/Themenwelten/Pr%C3%BCfkriterien%20f%C3%BCr%20Produkte

The SHI Database is the first and only database for
construction products whose comprehensive processes
and data accuracy are regularly verified by the
independent auditing company SGS-TÜV Saar
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AW30 Click

Rigid core SPC

EN ISO 24337 4.20 mm + 1mm IXPE acoustic backing

EN ISO 23997 ca. 8670 g/m2

EN ISO 24340 0.30 mm

Unilin®

Micro Bevel 4 Sides

Ultra Mat

EN ISO 10874 23 Domestic Heavy  - 31 Commercial Moderate

DE

EN 13501-1 Bfl-S1

EN 13893 DS

DIN 51130 R9

EN 12664 0,076 (m².K)/W

EN ISO 12524 Yes, max. 27°C

EN 1815 < 2 kV

EN ISO 24343-1 < 0.2 mm pass

EN ISO 23999 ≤ 0.10%

EN ISO 23999 pass

EN 425 pass, Type W

EN ISO 105-B02 > 6

EN ISO 717-2 17dB (∆Lw)

EN ISO 26987 pass

ISO 16000 A+ certified

PCP under detection limit

EN ISO 717-1 Class E1

Yes

EN 14041:2011 Q qtAv2

181x1220 mm 10 planks / carton = 2.20 m2 / carton (Uniclic)

230x1500 mm 6 planks / carton = 2.07 m2 / carton (Unipush)

Technical Specification - Technische Spezifikationen - Spécifications techniques - Technische specificaties

Acoustic SPC - Clickvinyl - Lame vinyle - Designboden

Description - Beschreibung - Description - Omschrijving

Thickness - Gesamtdicke - Epaisseur - Dikte

Total Weight - Flächengewicht - Poids Totale - Totaal gewicht

Wearlayer - Nutzschicht - Couche d’usure - Slijtlaag

Locking System - Verschlusssystem - Système de verrouillage - Vergrendelingssysteem

Bevels -Gefasste Kanten - Chanfrein - Afgeschuinde kanten

Surface - Oberfläche - Surface - Toplaag  

Classification - Eignungsklasse - Classe d’usage - Gebruiksklasse

Performance - Leistungen - Prestaties

Reaction to fire - Brandverhalten - Classement feu - Brandklasse

Slip resistance - Rutschfest - Glissance - Antislip

Slip restraint (dynamic coefficient of friction) - Rutschhemmung - Résistance au glissement - Slipweerstand

Thermal resistance R value - Wärmedurchlasswiderstand R - Résistance thermique R - Wamtedoorlaatweerstand R

Underfloor heating - Bodenheizung - Chauffage par le sol - Vloerverwarming

Electrostatic performance - Antistatik - Accumulation de charges électrostatiques - Electrostatische propensiteit

Residual indentation - Eindrückverhalten - Poinçonnement rémanent - Restindruk

Dimensional stability - Massänderung - Stabilité dimensionelle - Dimensionele stabiliteit

Curling - Schüsselung - Incurvation - Krulling

Castor chair resistance - Stuhlrollenfestigkeit - Résistance aux chaises à roulettes - Bestand tegen stoelwielen

Colour fastness - Farbechtheit -  Solidité de la couleur - Kleurechtheid

Impact sound insulation - Trittschallverbesserungsmaß - Efficacité acoustique - Kontaktgeluidisolatie

Chemical / Stain resistance - Fleckenbeständigkeit - Résistance aux taches - Vlekbestendigheid

Indoor AIR quality - French VOC regulation

Content of pentachlorophenol

Formaldehyde emissions (28 days test)

Phthalate free

CE marking

Packaging - Verpackung - Emballage - Verpakking

Size and packaging wood EN ISO 24342

Size and packaging wood EN ISO 24342

The technical data is correct at the time of printing.- 03/2025
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SUBJECT:   QNG declaration 
 
 
The content of the LVT product range of Associated Weavers meets the following criteria:  
 

 SVHC < 0.10% 
 CMR Substances Category 1A/1B < 0.1% 
 Reproductive Toxic Phthalates < 0.1% 
 No Tin, Cadmium, and Lead Stabilizers 
 Chlorinated Paraffins (SCCPs + MCCPs + LCCPs) < 0.10% 

 
This confirms that our LVT products are manufactured in compliance with current European chemical 
regulations and customer safety requirements. 
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